

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 75/2025

CBN Vs. Rahul

06.03.2025

One of the stenographer has been withdrawn during the mid of the court proceedings.

Present: Ms. Pooja Bhasker, Ld. SPP for CBN (through VC).

Mr. Vikalp Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused.

Accused from JC.

Documents supplied to accused.

List for scrutiny of documents/arguments on charge
on **03.05.2025**. (date is given on request of Ld. counsel for
accused)

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
06.03.2025**