

IA 2/25 S.C 75/25
CBN V/S RAHUL BAWARI

23.07.2025

Present: Ms. Pooja Bhasker, Ld. SPP for CBN (through VC).
Sh. Vikalp Sharma, Ld. Counsel for
applicant/accused.

CBN has filed the reply. Copy supplied.

The Ld. Counsel for applicant wishes to rely upon one case law. The copy of the judgment is supplied to the Ld. Proxycounsel for CBN in Court today.

It is submitted by Ld. SPP for CBN that one opportunity be granted to her to go through the judgments and for addressing arguments. Heard. Allowed.

Now to come up for addressing arguments on
26.07.2025.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
23.07.2025