

SC75/2025

CENTRAL BUREAU OF NARCOTICS Vs. RAHUL

BAWARI

25.03.2026

Present: Ms Pooja Bhaskar, Ld SPP for CBN.

Sh. Jayant Rana, Sub-Inspector CBN is present.

Surety Rohit Bawari is present.

It is submitted that the proceedings u/s 84 BNSS could not be properly executed and a fresh directions for these proceedings is prayed.

Issue fresh process u/s 84 BNSS for the NDOH.

Complainant is directed to take appropriate steps including publication in two newspapers.

Official present has deposited a sum of Rs.52,268/- after encashment of the FDR submitted along-with the surety bond. Rs.50,000/- out of this stands forfeited. Remaining amount of Rs.2268/- is handed over to the surety against his acknowledgment on the ordersheet. Appropriate receipt be provided to the official.

Matter be listed on **01.07.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
25.03.2026/p