

SC 75/2025

CBN Vs. RAHUL BAWARI

01.07.2026

There is one time bound case listed before the court today.

Present: Sh. Satish Aggarwala, Ld.Sr. Standing Counsel for
CBN (through VC).

None for the accused.

It is submitted by the Ld. Sr. Standing Counsel that his office had taken the requisite steps towards execution of the process u/s 84 BNSS. Despite this the Court is not in receipt of any report. In the circumstances, issue notice to the Superintendent concerned, CBN as well as to the IO to file a detail report. Meanwhile, fresh process u/s 82 CrPC/84 BNSS be issued against the accused for **21.09.2026**.

(This Court has about 35 cases under directions of time bound or expeditious trial by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, as such a short date is not possible)

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
01.07.2026/r